CITY LiF
WEST CHICAGO

WHERE HISTORY & PROGRESS MEET

CITY COUNCIL MEETING
MONDAY, FEBRUARY 17,2025 - 7:00 P.M.
475 MAIN STREET, WEST CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

AGENDA
Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag
Roll Call and Establishment of a Quorum
Public Participation

The opportunity to speak to the City Council is provided for those who have a
question or comment on an agenda item or a City of West Chicago issue. The City
Council appreciates hearing from our residents and your thoughts and questions
are valued. The City Council strives to make the best decisions for the City and
public input is very helpful.

Respect for the duties of the City Council and for the democratic process will be
adhered to — in this regard, civility and a sense of decorum will be strictly followed.
All speakers must address their comments to the Mayor. Comments that are
personally condescending will not be permitted. Speakers shall be courteous and
should not make statements that are personally disrespectful to members of the City
Council or City staff.

Please use the podium in the center aisle. Please announce your name and address
(if comfortable) before commencing — all public comments are limited to three (3)
minutes and each citizen will be permitted to speak only once. It is the City
Council’s policy not to engage in dialogue during Public Comment. Any questions
raised will be addressed by City staff or an elected official outside of the City
Council meeting.

City Council Meeting Minutes of February 3, 2025

Corporate Disbursement Report
- February 17, 2025 ($793,825.26)

Consent Agenda

o Development Committee:

A. Ordinance No. 25-0-0004 — An Ordinance Adopting an Amendment to
the Future Land Use Map of West Chicago Comprehensive Plan.

475 Main Street T (630) 293-2200

West Chicago, Tllinois F (630) 293-3028 Ruben Pineda Michael L. Guttman
60185 westchicago.org MAYOR CITY ADMINISTRATOR
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Ordinance No. 25-0-0005 - An Ordinance Grating a Zoning Map
Amendment of 1952 Franciscan Way from the B-2 General Business
District to the R-6 Multiple-Family Residential District.

Resolution No. 25-R-0014 — A Resolution Approving a Minor Subdivision
— 155 Spencer Street.

Resolution No. 25-R-0015 — A Resolution Approving a Plat of Dedication
— 804-812 Forest Avenue.

° Infrastructure Committee:

E.

Resolution No. 25-R-0001 — A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to
Execute a Contract with Layne Company for Professional Services
Related to the Well Station No. 12 Rehabilitation Project (for an amount
not to exceed $339,935.00).

Resolution No. 25-R-0003 — A Resolution Authorizing the Executive
Office Manager to Execute BLR 14220 — Resolution for Maintenance
Under the Illinois Highway Code and the Mayor to Execute BLR 14222 -
Local Public Agency General Maintenance, Estimate of Maintenance
Cost, for State Motor Fuel Tax Funds in the Amount of $1,092,500.00 for
the 2025 Roadway Rehabilitation Project.

Resolution No. 25-R-0004 — A Resolution Authorizing the Executive
Office Manager to Execute BLR 14220 — Resolution for Maintenance
Under the Illinois Highway Code and the Mayor to Execute BLR 1422 —
Local Public Agency General Maintenance, Estimate of Maintenance
Cost, for Motor Fuel Tax Funds in the Amount of $175,000.00 for Fiscal
Year 2025.

Resolution No. 25-R-0005 — A Resolution Authorizing the Director of
Public Works to Execute BLR 14222 — Local Public Agency General
Maintenance — Maintenance Expenditure Statement for Use of the State
Motor Fuel Tax Funds for Fiscal Year 2025 for Section No. 24-00000-01-
GM.

Resolution No. 25-R-0006 — A Resolution Authorizing the Director of
Public Works Execute BLR 14222 — Local Public Agency General
Maintenance — Maintenance Expenditure Statement for Use of the Motor
Fuel Tax Funds for Fiscal Year 2024 for Section No. 24-00000-00-GM.
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Resolution No. 25-R-0007 — A Resolution Authorizing the Director of
Public Works to Execute BLR 13510 — Final Report of Expenditure for
Use of the State Motor Fuel Tax Funds and Rebuild Illinois Grant Funds
for 2024 Harvester Road Reconstruction Project — Section No. 23-00088-
00-PV.

Resolution No. 25-R-0008 — A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to
Execute a Local Public Agency Engineering Services Agreement with
Gonzalez Companies, LLC of Downers Grove, Illinois, for Construction
Engineering Services Related to the Town Road Reconstruction and
Resurfacing Project (for an amount not to exceed $209,511.00).

Resolution No. 25-R-0009 — A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to
Execute the Joint Funding Agreement for Federally Funded Construction
(BLR 05310C) and Appropriating the Local Match for Construction
Costs Associated with the Town Road Reconstruction and Resurfacing
Project.

Resolution No. 25-R-0010 — A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to
Execute a Contract with C. Szabo Contracting, Inc. of West Chicago,
Illinois, for the 2025 Bishop Street and Brown Street Water Main and
Streets Rehabilitation CDBG Project for the Contract (for an amount not
to exceed $1,699,698.00).

Resolution No. 25-R-0011 — A Resolution Authorizing the Participation in
the Northern Illinois Municipal Electric Collaborative (NIMEC) and
Authorizing the City Administrator to Approve a Contract with the
Lowest Cost Electricity Provider for the Supply of Electricity for the
City’s Water Treatment Plant, All Well Stations, and All Sanitary Lift
Stations.

Resolution No. 25-R-0012 — A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to
Execute a Contract with the Fields on Caton Farms, Inc. for the 2025

Spring Parkway Tree Planting Program (for an amount not to exceed
$57,580.00).

Resolution No. 25-R-0013 — A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to
Execute Contract with H Green, Inc. of Aurora, Illinois, for the Design
Engineering Services Related to the 2026 Industrial Streets Improvement

Project — Phase A (Western Drive & Downs Drive) (for an amount not to
exceed $309,075.00).
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8. Reports by Committees
9. Unfinished Business
10. New Business
11. Correspondence and Announcements
Upcoming Meetings
March 3, 2025 Finance Committee
March 6, 2025 Infrastructure Committee
12. Mayor’s Comments
13. Adjournment



CITY OF WEST CHICAGO - 475 Main Street
CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
Regular Meeting
February 3, 2025

1. Call to Order. Mayor Ruben Pineda called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. on February 3,
2025.

2. Pledge of Allegiance. Alderman Brown led all in the Pledge of Allegiance.

3. Roll Call and Establishment of a Quorum.

Roll call found Lori Chassee, Dan Beebe, Sandy Dimas, Rebecca Stout, Heather Brown, Alton
Hallett, Joseph C. Morano, Jayme Sheahan, Christine Dettmann, Jeanne Short, Christopher
Swiatek, John Smith, Jr. and John F. Banas were present. Alderman Melissa Birch Ferguson

was absent.

Also in attendance were City Administrator Michael Guttman, Public Works Director Mehul
Patel, and City Attorney Patrick Bond.

4. Public Participation. None

5. City Council Meeting Minutes of January 20, 2025. Alderman Banas made a motion,
seconded by Alderman Chassee to approve the minutes of January 20, 2025.

Voting Aye by Voice Vote: Chassee, Beebe, Stout, Dimas, Brown, Hallett, Morano, Sheahan,
Dettmann, Short, Swiatek, Smith, Jr., and Banas. Motion carried.

6. Corporate Disbursement Report. Alderman Dimas made a motion, seconded by Alderman
Dettmann to approve January 20, 2025, Corporate Disbursement Report in the amount of
$1,483,920.91.

Voting Aye by Roll Call: Chassee, Beebe, Dimas, Stout, Brown, Hallett, Morano, Sheahan,
Dettmann, Short, Swiatek, Smith, Jr., and Banas. Motion carried.

7. Consent Agenda: None

8. Reports by Committees: None

9. Unfinished Business: None

10. New Business: None

11. Correspondence and Announcements

Upcoming Meetings

February 10, 2025 Development Committee
February 17, 2025 Public Affairs Committee

12. Mayor’'s Comments. None



City of West Chicago
Regular City Council Meeting
February 3, 2025

Page 2

At 7:03 p.m., Alderman Chassee made a motion, seconded by Alderman Stout to adjourn. All
Aldermen voted Aye by Voice Vote.

Respectfully Submitted,
Michael Guttman
City Administrator



CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CORPORATE DISBURSEMENT REPORT
February 17, 2025

OPERATING ACCOUNT

FUNDED BY:

GENERAL FUND

CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND
SEWER FUND

WATER FUND

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND

MISCELLANEOUS DEPOSITS FUND

COMMUTER PARKING FUND

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON:

DATE:

SIGNATURE:

793,825.26

287,070.90
59.45
304,328.88
72,371.93
113,342.53
9,661.52
6,000.00

1,000.05



PENTAMATION ’ PAGE NUMBER: 1
DATE: 02/13/2025 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:47:33 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G504' and transact.ck_date='20250217 00:00:00.000"'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR  NAME DEPT-DIV ~ —----—- DESCRIPTION------ SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 100132 02/17/25 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 010203 INVOICE: 12181 FROM 01 0.00 5,747.00
105100 100132 02/17/25 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 053443 INVOICE: 12181 FROM 01 0.00 5,747.00
105100 100132 02/17/25 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 063447 INVOICE: 12181 FROM 01 0.00 5,748.00
105100 100132 02/17/25 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 010203 INVOICE 12209 ON 1/15/ 0.00 617.00
105100 100132 02/17/25 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 053443 INVOICE 12209 ON 1/15/ 0.00 616.00
105100 100132 02/17/25 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 063448 INVOICE 12209 oN 1/15/ 0.00 617.00
105100 100132 02/17/25 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 010203 INVOICE 12188 ON 1/15/ 0.00 1,115.00
105100 100132 02/17/25 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 053443 INVOICE 12188 ON 1/15/ 0.00 1,115.00
105100 100132 02/17/25 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 063448 INVOICE 12188 ON 1/15/ 0.00 1,115.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 22,437.00
105100 100133 02/17/25 15220 911 TECH INC 010613 INVOICE # 1710 0.00 2,619.54
105100 100134 02/17/25 15404 ACCURATE DOCUMENT DESTRU 010921 RECORDS DISPOSAL SHRED 0.00 231.62
105100 100135 02/17/25 14897 ADVANCED AUTOMATION & CO 053443 INVOICE #25-4871 DATED 0.00 472.39
105100 . 100135 02/17/25 14897 ADVANCED AUTOMATION & CO 063448 INVOICE #25-4872 DATED 0.00 240.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 712.39
105100 . 100136 02/17/25 11546 ALL TYPES ELEVATORS INC. 063448 INVOICE #20157697 DATE 0.00 206.00
105100 100138 02/17/25 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010203 AMAZON CORKBOARD N TEC 0.00 57.28
105100 100138 02/17/25 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010203 AMAZON CORKBOARD N TEC 0.00 154.38
105100 100138 02/17/25 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010613 INVOICE # 1HRM-W1C1-9Q 0.00 39.99
105100 100138 02/17/25 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010924 CRDEIT 0.00 -124.95
105100 100138 02/17/25 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010924 INVOICE #1VvTC-3R1C-1M4 0.00 428.79
105100 100138 02/17/25 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010201 AMAZON CORKBOARD N TEC 0.00 182.99
105100 100138 02/17/25 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010203 AMAZON CORKBOARD N TEC 0.00 122.89
105100 100138 02/17/25 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010203 AMAZON CORKBOARD N TEC 0.00 254.54
105100 100138 02/17/25 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010203 AMAZON CORKBOARD N TEC 0.00 27.99
105100 100138 02/17/25 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010203 AMAZON CORKBOARD N TEC 0.00 279.98
105100 100138 02/17/25 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010502 W2S, EVENLOPES, AND A 0.00 29.66
105100 100138 02/17/25 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 053443 W2S, EVENLOPES, AND A 0.00 29.66
105100 100138 02/17/25 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 063447 W2S, EVENLOPES, AND A 0.00 29.66
105100 100138 02/17/25 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010510 W2S, EVENLOPES, AND A 0.00 16.89
105100 100138 02/17/25 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010613 INVOICE # 1MDF-71w9-9R 0.00 32.05
105100 100138 02/17/25 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 011028 INV# 1PKV-HWYN-17w9, 1 0.00 77.30
105100 100138 02/17/25 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010925 INVOICE #13CC-LHHL-RPM 0.00 159.99
105100 100138 02/17/25 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010925 INVOICE #13CC-LHHL-RPM 0.00 15.99
105100 100138 02/17/25 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010924 INVOICE #1RLJ-R7PY-NWK 0.00 89.95
105100 100138 02/17/25 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010910 INVOICE #11C7-1XQQ-L3Q 0.00 2.60
105100 100138 02/17/25 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 053443 INVOICE #11C7-1XQQ-L3Q 0.00 10.39
105100 100138 02/17/25 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 063447 INVOICE #11C7-1XQQ-L3Q 0.00 10.39
105100 100138 02/17/25 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 063448 INVOICE #11C7-1XQQ-L3Q 0.00 2.60
105100 100138 02/17/25 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 063448 INVOICE #11C7-1XQQ-L3Q 0.00 26.71
105100 100138 02/17/25 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 063448 INVOICE #11NK-39M4-FFP 0.00 6.98
105100 100138 02/17/25 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 063448 INVOICE #137X-VLYG-GYX 0.00 39.99
105100 100138 02/17/25 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 063448 INVOICE #14TC-MNVX-HTQ 0.00 72.18
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,076.87
105100 100139 02/17/25 14134 AREA DUPAGE TOWING 010613 INVOICE CALL # 42040 0.00 397.00



PENTAMATION
DATE: 02/13/2025
TIME: 15:47:33

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G504' and transact.ck_date='20250217 00:00:00.000"'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO

105100 100140
105100 100141
105100 100142
105100 100142
105100 100142
105100 100142
105100 100142
105100 100142
TOTAL CHECK

105100 100143
105100 100143
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TOTAL CHECK
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TOTAL CHECK
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ISSUE DT
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3829
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14939
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15549
15549

NAME

ASSOCTATED TECHNICAL SER

ATLAS BOBCAT INC

AWWA SOURCE WATER
AWWA SOURCE WATER
AWWA SOURCE WATER
AWWA SOURCE WATER
AWWA SOURCE WATER
AWWA SOURCE WATER

CONSTRUCTION
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CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
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CONSTRUCTION
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BATTERIES PLUS BUL
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BOND DICKSON
BOND DICKSON
BOND DICKSON

BOND DICKSON
BOND DICKSON
BOND DICKSON

CALABRESE, DANIEL

CASE LOTS INC
CASE LOTS INC

CINTAS CORPORATION
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CINTAS CORPORATION
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CINTAS CORPORATION

CIVICPLUS
CIVICPLUS

PROTEC
PROTEC
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PROTEC
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CODE
CODE
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010110

INVOICE #39741 DATED O
INVOICE #HT7925 DATED

ORDER #S0199394 DATED
ORDER #S0200184 DATED
ORDER #S0199449 DATED
ORDER #S0200186 DATED
ORDER #S0200185 DATED
ORDER #3361029 DATED O

INV# 67395, 1/22/2025;
INV# 67427, 1/27/2025;
INV# 67446, 1/29/2025;
INV# 67447, 1/29/2025;
INV# 67448, 1/29/2025;
INV# 67449, 1/29/2025;
INV# 67487, 1/31/2025;
INV# 67492, 2/3/2025;

INVOICE #P79671725 DAT
INVOICE 47339 DATED 01

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

REIMBURSEMENT- LUXOR H

INVOICE #29123 DATED 0
INVOICE #29124 DATED 0

BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE
135 W GRANDLAKE

475 MAIN ST

325 SPENCER

412 BLAKELY

INVOICE #325781
INVOICE #325784
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SALES TAX

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPA21

AMOUNT

964.



PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 3
DATE: 02/13/2025 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:47:33 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G504' and transact.ck_date='20250217 00:00:00.000"'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME DEPT-DIV =  -=---- DESCRIPTION------ SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 100151 02/17/25 5124 COLTHARP'S SALES & SERVI 010922 ESTIMATE #9 DATED 09-2 0.00 1,135.90
105100 100151 02/17/25 5124 COLTHARP'S SALES & SERVI 010922 ITEM #A-MS261C-M-18 - 0.00 1,103.78
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,239.68
105100 100152  02/17/25 13257 COMCAST CABLE 010203 2/5-3/4/25 0.00 551.55
105100 100153 02/17/25 151 COMED 163458 12/27/24-1/29/25 0.00 7,188.65
105100 100153 02/17/25 151 COMED 163458 12/14/24-1/16/25 0.00 2,184.77
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 9,373.42
105100 100154 02/17/25 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 083453 12/6/24-1/8/25 0.00 291.67
105100 100154 02/17/25 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010614 12/14/24-1/15/25 0.00 418.25
105100 100154 02/17/25 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 12/14/24-1/16/25 0.00 16.47
105100 100154 02/17/25 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 12/14/24-1/16/25 0.00 35.88
105100 100154 02/17/25 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 12/14/24-1/16/25 0.00 26.78
105100 100154 02/17/25 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010208 12/13/24-1/15/25 0.00 137.28
105100 100154 02/17/25 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 163458 12/14/24-1/16/25 0.00 75.04
105100 100154 02/17/25 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 163458 12/14/24-1/16/25 0.00 101.87
105100 100154 02/17/25 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 12/14/24-1/16/25 0.00 31.14
105100 100154 02/17/25 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 433476 12/1724-1/16/25 0.00 975.01
105100 100154 02/17/25 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 12/14/24-1/16/25 0.00 584.26
105100 100154 02/17/25 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 053443 12/14/24-1/15/25 0.00 564.13
105100 100154 02/17/25 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 163458 12/14/24-1/16/25 0.00 27.06
105100 100154 02/17/25 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 12/13/24-1/15/25 0.00 155.38
105100 100154 02/17/25 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 12/14/24-1/15/25 0.00 147.64
105100 100154 02/17/25 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 163458 12/13/24-1/15/25 0.00 74.13
105100 100154 02/17/25 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 1/16-1/31/25 0.00 8.07
105100 100154 02/17/25 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 1/16-1/31/25 0.00 8.74
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,678.80
105100 100155 02/17/25 15993 COMPSYCH EMPLOYEE ASSIST 010201 INVOICE 25018093 DATED 0.00 840.00
105100 100156 02/17/25 5511 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 010203 QUOTE PGKZ487 ON 1/10/ 0.00 8,938.80
105100 100156 02/17/25 5511 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 010203 QUOTE PFFM989 ON 11/19 0.00 963.67
105100 100156 02/17/25 5511 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 010203 QUOTE 5478849-1 9/19/2 0.00 3,077.36
105100 100156  02/17/25 5511 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 010203 QUOTE PFSG292 ON 12/10 0.00 241.93
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 13,221.76
105100 100157 02/17/25 15682 CONSTRUCTION & GEOTECHNI 083453 INVOICE #12121 DATED 1 0.00 1,250.00
105100 100157 02/17/25 15682 CONSTRUCTION & GEOTECHNI 083453 PROPOSAL #24P0197A DAT 0.00 3,446.00
105100 100157 02/17/25 15682 CONSTRUCTION & GEOTECHNI 083453 PROPOSAL #24P0309 DATE 0.00 5,485.00
105100 100157 02/17/25 15682 CONSTRUCTION & GEOTECHNI 083453 PROPOSAL #24P0226 DATE 0.00 5,410.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 15,591.00
105100 100158 02/17/25 2810 CORE & MAIN LP 063447 INVOICE #W252781 DATED 0.00 374.40
105100 100159 02/17/25 12060 CURRENT TECHNOLOGIES COR 010203 INVOICE 735635 FOR CON 0.00 1,160.00
105100 100159 02/17/25 12060 CURRENT TECHNOLOGIES COR 010203 INV 735635CR 12/31/24 0.00 -500.00
105100 100159 02/17/25 12060 CURRENT TECHNOLOGIES COR 010203 INVOICE 736112 FOR REM 0.00 41.25
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 701.25
105100 100160 02/17/25 11091 DUPAGE COUNTY 083453 INVOICE #118833 DATED 0.00 1,133.00



PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER:
DATE: 02/13/2025 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:47:33 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G504' and transact.ck_date='20250217 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME DEPT-DIV =  -=--- DESCRIPTION------ SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 100161 02/17/25 892 DUPAGE COUNTY TREASURER 010613 INVOICE # JVv 174 0.00 52,817.97
105100 100162 02/17/25 554 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER 011029 JAN 2025 0.00 285.00
105100 100163 02/17/25 10714 DUPAGE CTY DIV OF TRANSP 083453 INVOICE #5650 DATED 01 0.00 265.56